Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Call for a Pr	ublic Hearing	DATE: 12-	-27-2022
DEPT OF ORIGIN: Mayor Williams		BILL # <u>184-2022</u>	
DATE SUBMITTED: 12-21-2022		EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FO	ORM:		
Village Attorney		Village Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
Woodruff Street		euss a Restore NY Grant Application	on Project at 56
MOVED BY:	SECOND	ED BY: SCOLIN	
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	yes	6	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	18 cu se o		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	yes	_	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	<u>yes</u>	_	
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes		

RESOLUTION CALLING FOR A PUBLIC HEARING TO DISCUSS A RESTORE NY GRANT APPLICATION PROJECT AT 56 WOODRUFF STREET

WHEREAS, the Restore New York Communities Initiative ("Restore NY") provides municipalities with financial assistance for the revitalization of commercial and residential properties and the program encourages community development and neighborhood growth through elimination and redevelopment of blighted structures; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake is eligible to apply for financial assistance from the Restore NY for a project at 56 Woodruff Street; and

WHEREAS, the proposed project at 56 Woodruff Street would meet the goals of the Restore NY program by inducing commercial investment; and

WHEREAS, the Restore NY program requires a public hearing to be held to discuss the project;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Village Board of Trustees hereby sets a public hearing for Monday, January 9, 2023 at 5:30PM in the Village Board Room, 2nd floor, 39 Main Street, Saranac Lake, for the purpose of discussing and gathering public input on the Restore NY application and the Property Assessment List.